

Press Release

Luxembourg, 9 June 2016

ORCO PROPERTY GROUP – Reference to press release of CPI PROPERTY GROUP, Suspension of Trading on the Luxembourg Stock Exchange

ORCO PROPERTY GROUP (the "**Company**") refers its shareholders to a press release published on 8 June 2016 by CPI PROPERTY GROUP: "CPI PROPERTY GROUP announces on behalf of its wholly owned subsidiary Nukasso (CYP) the obligation of the latter to launch a mandatory takeover bid to purchase any and all of the outstanding ordinary shares of ORCO Property Group, a public limited liability company (société anonyme) incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (RCS) under number B 44 996." (the "CPI PG Release").

The Company was informed by the Luxembourg Stock Exchange that it decided to suspend the trading of the Company shares (ISIN LU0122624777) on the regulated market of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange following the release of the CPI PG Release. The Luxembourg Stock Exchange decided to proceed with such suspension from its own initiative.

The trading of the Company shares continues on the regulated market of the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

For full text of the CPI PG Press Release please visit http://cpipg.com/media-and-pr-en

For more information, visit <u>www.orcogroup.com</u>